

Description	Estimated Quantities	Contractor		Cashiers Check		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
		Collins Construction 318 N. Fuller Street Fullerton, NE 68638 Telephone: (308) 536-3135 Fax: (308) 536-3135 Email: rcoollins60@yahoo.com	Obrist & Co., Inc. PO Box 581 Columbus, NE 68601 Telephone: (402) 564-2804 Fax: (402) 563-3343 Email: john@obristadcompany.com	Van Kirk Bros Contracting, Inc. PO Box 585 Sutton, NE 68979 Telephone: (402) 469-8211 Fax: (402) 773-5480 Email: jim@vkthros.net	Vra Construction, Inc. 1177 Road 11 Schuyler, NE 68661 Telephone: (402) 650-8877 Fax:						
<b>BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - 2019</b>											
1. 8" PVC, DR18 Water Main w/Locator Wire	1,325 L.F.	\$ 28.37	\$ 37,590.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 27,825.00		
2. 6" DIP Water Main	50 L.F.	28.37	1,418.50	44.50	2,225.00	45.00	2,250.00	28.00	1,400.00		
3. 8" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	4 Each	1,439.88	5,759.52	1,225.00	4,900.00	1,525.00	6,100.00	1,150.00	4,600.00		
4. 6" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	3 Each	1,133.19	3,399.57	925.00	2,775.00	995.00	2,985.00	766.00	2,298.00		
5. 4" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	1,043.55	2,087.10	750.00	1,500.00	960.00	1,920.00	660.00	1,300.00		
6. 8" Tee	1 Each	352.33	352.33	355.00	355.00	405.00	405.00	310.00	310.00		
7. 8" x 6" Tee	2 Each	336.00	672.00	350.00	700.00	380.00	760.00	270.00	540.00		
8. 8" x 4" Tee	1 Each	330.00	330.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00		
9. 8" x 4" Reducer	2 Each	250.00	500.00	175.00	350.00	205.00	410.00	144.00	288.00		
10. 8" 90° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	3 Each	290.00	870.00	325.00	975.00	330.00	990.00	250.00	750.00		
11. 8" 45° Bend w/Thrust Blocking	6 Each	293.00	1,758.00	325.00	1,950.00	310.00	1,860.00	250.00	1,500.00		
12. 6" Fire Hydrant w/Grade Lok	2 Each	3,056.11	6,112.22	2,750.00	5,500.00	3,350.00	6,700.00	3,500.00	7,000.00		
13. 6" Tee	1 Each	305.00	305.00	310.00	310.00	330.00	330.00	225.00	225.00		
14. 6" Plug	1 Each	233.00	233.00	100.00	100.00	190.00	190.00	50.00	50.00		
15. 4" Sleeve	3 Each	233.00	699.00	150.00	450.00	185.00	555.00	115.00	345.00		
16. Connect To Existing 8" Water Main	1 Each	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00		
17. Connect To Existing 4" Water Main	1 Each	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	535.00	535.00	500.00	500.00		
18. Plug and Abandon Existing Water Main	3 Each	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	150.00	450.00	500.00	1,500.00		
19. 1" PE, SDR 7 Water Service Line	205 L.F.	7.00	1,435.00	14.00	2,870.00	18.00	3,690.00	1.00	205.00		
20. Push or Jack Water Service Line	55 L.F.	55.00	3,025.00	15.00	825.00	24.00	1,320.00	25.00	1,375.00		
21. 1" Corporation Stop w/Service Saddle	7 Each	420.00	2,940.00	325.00	2,275.00	370.00	2,590.00	225.00	1,575.00		
22. 1" Curb Stop w/Roadway Box	6 Each	350.00	2,100.00	310.00	1,860.00	560.00	3,360.00	250.00	1,500.00		
23. Connect To Existing Service Line	7 Each	250.00	1,750.00	250.00	1,750.00	175.00	1,225.00	100.00	700.00		
24. Saw Cut, Remove Existing Asphalt and Replace with 6" P. C. Concrete Paving, NDOR Type 47B-3500	360 Sq. Yds.	6.66 *	2,400.00	68.00	24,480.00	66.00	23,760.00	75.00	27,000.00		
25. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace Existing 4" Concrete Walk	20 Sq. Yds.	30.00 *	600.00	70.00	1,400.00	60.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,500.00		
26. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	30 L.F.	40.00 *	1,200.00	15.00	450.00	22.00	660.00	75.00	2,250.00		
27. Remove Existing Hydrant	1 Each	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00		

Description	Contractor	Collins Construction	Obrst & Co., Inc.	Van Kirk Bros Contracting, Inc	Vrba Construction, Inc.	Contractor	
						Estimated Quantities	Unit Price
<b>BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS -2019</b>							
28. Remove Existing 4" Valve and Install 4" Plug on Tee	1 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00
29. NPDES Permit, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's	1 LUMP SUM	NO BID	NO BID	3,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,500.00
30. Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1 LUMP SUM	NO BID	NO BID	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
31. Testing, Disinfection, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work not Otherwise Itemized In the Bid Schedule	1 LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	25,000.00
<b>TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - 2019, Item Nos. 1 through 31, inclusive:</b>		<b>\$ 84,236.49</b>	<b>\$ 102,325.00</b>	<b>\$ 107,325.00</b>	<b>\$ 118,286.00</b>		
<b>* Unit price blank; Computed by total price column given</b>							
Contractor's Starting Date:		-		8/1/2019		5/1/2019	
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		7/1/2019		-		9/30/2019	
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		-		-		10/10/2019	

Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit Price	Total Price	Bid Security		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
				Contractor	Bid Bond	Contractor	Bid Bond	Contractor	Bid Bond
<b>BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - 2019</b>									
1. 8" PVC, DR18 Water Main w/Locator Wire	1,325 L.F.	\$ 27.55	\$ 36,503.75	\$ 31.00	\$ 41,075.00	\$ 36.24	\$ 48,018.00		
2. 6" DIP Water Main	50 L.F.	43.00	2,150.00	51.00	2,550.00	43.26	2,163.00		
3. 8" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	4 Each	1,285.00	5,140.00	1,650.00	6,600.00	1,759.38	7,037.52		
4. 6" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	3 Each	1,025.00	3,075.00	1,270.00	3,810.00	1,349.18	4,047.54		
5. 4" Gate Valve w/Roadway Box	2 Each	805.00	1,610.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,178.52	2,357.04		
6. 8" Tee	1 Each	455.00	455.00	430.00	430.00	511.74	511.74		
7. 8" x 6" Tee	2 Each	452.00	904.00	415.00	830.00	501.77	1,003.54		
8. 8" x 4" Tee	1 Each	435.00	435.00	385.00	385.00	460.58	460.58		
9. 8" x 4" Reducer	2 Each	355.00	710.00	215.00	430.00	194.24	388.48		
10. 8" 90° Bend w/Trust Blocking	3 Each	408.00	1,224.00	320.00	960.00	515.41	1,546.23		
11. 8" 45° Bend w/Trust Blocking	6 Each	400.00	2,400.00	305.00	1,830.00	341.46	2,048.76		
12. 6" Fire Hydrant w/Grade Lok	2 Each	3,981.00	7,962.00	3,750.00	7,500.00	4,008.22	8,016.44		
13. 6" Tee	1 Each	409.00	409.00	385.00	385.00	443.56	443.56		
14. 6" Plug	1 Each	282.00	282.00	140.00	140.00	199.40	199.40		
15. 4" Sleeve	3 Each	285.00	855.00	185.00	555.00	143.86	431.58		
16. Connect To Existing 8" Water Main	1 Each	659.00	659.00	600.00	600.00	1,056.94	1,056.94		
17. Connect To Existing 4" Water Main	1 Each	559.00	559.00	500.00	500.00	764.77	764.77		
18. Plug and Abandon Existing Water Main	3 Each	629.00	1,887.00	300.00	900.00	374.24	1,122.72		
19. 1" PE, SDR 7 Water Service Line	205 L.F.	21.12	4,329.60	18.00	3,690.00	15.32	3,140.60		
20. Push or Jack Water Service Line	55 L.F.	25.12	1,381.60	8.00	440.00	30.10	1,655.50		
21. 1" Corporation Stop w/Service Saddle	7 Each	395.00	2,765.00	500.00	3,500.00	297.14	2,079.98		
22. 1" Curb Stop w/Roadway Box	6 Each	433.00	2,598.00	520.00	3,120.00	312.53	1,875.18		
23. Connect To Existing Service Line	7 Each	199.00	1,393.00	450.00	3,150.00	378.26	2,647.82		
24. Saw Cut, Remove Existing Asphalt and Replace with 6" P.C. Concrete Paving, NDOR Type 47B-3500	360 Sq. Yds.	79.00	28,440.00	85.00	30,600.00	89.29	32,144.40		
25. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace Existing 4" Concrete Walk	20 Sq. Yds.	45.00	900.00	80.00	1,600.00	88.41	1,768.20		
26. Saw Cut, Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	30 L.F.	45.00	1,350.00	36.00	1,080.00	55.79	1,673.70		
27. Remove Existing Hydrant	1 Each	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	592.79	592.79		

**Contractor**  
Rutjens Construction, Inc.  
P.O. Box 99, 800 Lucas Lane  
Tilden, NE 68781  
Telephone: (402) 368-2922  
Fax: (402) 368-7822  
Email: adam@rutjensconstruction.com

**Contractor**  
Midlands Contracting  
P.O. Box 1065  
Kearney, NE 68848  
Telephone: (308) 237-7979  
Fax: (308) 234-5390  
Email: shsr@midlandscontracting.com

**Contractor**  
Starotka Group Unlimited, Inc.  
429 Industrial Lane  
Grand Island, NE 68803  
Telephone: (308) 385-0636  
Fax: (308) 384-8447  
Email: mstar@stargroupunl.com

Description	Contractor	Estimated Quantities	Ruijens Construction, Inc.		Midlands Contracting		Starostka Group Unlimited, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS -2019</b>								
28. Remove Existing 4" Valve and Install 4" Plug on Tee		1 Each	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 926.49	\$ 926.49
29. NPDES Permit, SWPPP, and All Required BMP's		1 LUMP SUM	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,828.63	9,828.63
30. Traffic and Pedestrian Control		1 LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,137.04	2,137.04
31. Testing, Disinfection, and All Other Required, Miscellaneous, Incidental, and Related Work not Otherwise Itemized in the Bid Schedule		1 LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,615.00	3,615.00	8,151.63	8,151.63
<b>TOTAL AGGREGATE BASE BID - NORTH 4TH STREET WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS - 2019, Item Nos. 1 through 31, inclusive:</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>119,935.95</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>127,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>150,239.80</b>
Contractor's Starting Date:		September 3, 2019		October 1, 2019		June 15, 2019		
Contractor's Substantial Completion Date:		November 29, 2019		November 1, 2019		September 1, 2019		
Contractor's Final Completion Date:		December 30, 2019		November 15, 2019		September 1, 2019		